
EMERGENCY CONTACT LIST 

OFFICE OF PIPELINE SAFETY/FACILITIES PROTECTION UNIT PERSONNEL 
OF THE 

GEORGIA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISION 

244 Washington Street, SW 

Atlanta, Georgia 30334 

Toll Free: 1-(800) 282-5813, ext. 3-6526 (Georgia only) 

Office: (404) 463-6526   Fax: (404) 463-6532 

 

 

Jeff Baggett jbaggett@psc.state.ga.us (404) 694-4079 

Ben Stair bstair@psc.state.ga.us (404) 657-1820 

Scotty Davis sdavis@psc.state.ga.us (470) 733-4025 

Jack Hewitt jhewitt@psc.state.ga.us (470) 270-4586 

Daphne Jones djones@psc.state.ga.us (404) 719-6372 

Joe Jones jjones@psc.state.ga.us (470) 631-4259 

David Lewis dlewis@psc.state.ga.us (404) 561-1275 

Kenneth Rowe krowe@psc.state.ga.us (470) 733-6949 

Jason Smith jasons@psc.state.ga.us (404) 444-0008 

Alan Towe alant@psc.state.ga.us (404) 444-4635 

Washington, DC 

Response Center 
phmsa.pipelinesafety@dot.gov (800) 424-8802 

 


